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UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Curtis Acosta

Assistant Professor of Practice and Co-Director, Alternative Path Program
Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies

College of Education

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 617-7500

Email: acostac@arizona.edu

Dr. Cynthia Anhalt

Research Professor and Faculty Director

Secondary Mathematics Education Program
Department of Mathematics

The University of Arizona

ENR2-S345

P. O. Box 210089

Tucson, AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) 626-1699 Fax: (520) 621-8322

E-mail: canhalt@arizona.edu

Dr. Carol Brochin

Associate Professor and Department Head

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 513

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 626-0352 Fax: (520) 621-1853
E-mail: cbrochin@arizona.edu

Dr. Mary Carol Combs
Professor, Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies

Ernest W. McFarland Distinguished Professor in Leadership for Education Policy and Reform

Director, Education Policy Center

College of Education, Room 523

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 626-3771 Fax: (520) 621-1853
E-mail: combs@arizona.edu

Dr. Judy Cooper-Wagoner

Director of Elementary Education

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 735C

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) Fax: (520) 621-1853

Email: judithanncooper@arizona.edu
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Dr. Meg Cota

Associate Professor of Practice, Educational Leadership Program
Department of Educational Policy Studies & Practice

College of Education, Room 218A

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-5786 Fax: (520) 621-1875

Email: hcota@arizona.edu

Dr. Regina Deil-Amen, Interim Dean and Professor
College of Education, Room 263

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 621-1081 Fax: (520) 621-9271
Email: reginad 1 @arizona.edu

Dr. Lia Falco, Associate Professor
Department of Educational Psychology
College of Education, Room

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 857231-0069

Phone : (520)

Email : ldf@arizona.edu

Ms. Jeanette Gabaldon

Lecturer and Co-Director, Alternative Path Program
Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 240-7691

Email: Jgabaldon@arizona.edu

Dr. Raul Gonzalez

Director, Arizona Teachers Academy

Tucson Regional Educator Collaborative
College of Education

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) Fax: (520)

E-mail: raul@arizona.edu

Dr. Rodrigo Gutierrez, Co-Director

Center for Recruitment and Retention of Mathematics Teachers
Mathematics Building

617 N. Santa Rita Avenue

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210089

Tucson AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) 621-6866 Fax (520) 621-8322
E-mail: rodrigog@math.arizona.edu
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Ms. Angela Kaczowka, Assistant Professor of Practice
Agricultural Education

College of Agriculture & Life Sciences

P. O. Box 210033

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721-0033

Phone: (520) Fax: (520)

E-mail: akaczowka(@arizona.edu

Dr. Marcela Kepic, Professor of Practice

Department of Disability and Psychoeducational Studies
College of Education

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-7822 Fax: (520)

E-mail: mkepic@arizona.edu

Dr. Jennifer Kirkpatrick, Professor of Practice
Department of Disability and Psychoeducational Studies
College of Education, Room

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-3086 Fax: (520)

E-mail: kirkpatrickj@arizona.edu

Ms. Sara Knepper, Director of Academic Advising
The University of Arizona

Office of Student Services

College of Education, Room 255

1430 E. 2nd Street

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-7865 Fax: (520) 621-1827

E-mail: sme@arizona.edu

Mr. Matt Lewis, Assistant Professor of Practice
Agricultural Education, Saguaro Hall #33
College of Agriculture & Life Sciences

P. O. Box 210033

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721-0033

Phone: (520) Fax: (520)

E-mail: mattlewis@arizona.edu

Dr. Rebecca Lopez, Director of Early Childhood Education
Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 621-1311 Fax:

E-mail: beckalopez@arizona.edu

Dr. Rebecca McGraw, Associate Professor
Department of Mathematics
College of Science P.O. Box 110089
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The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) 622-5520

E-mail: rmcgraw@math.arizona.edu

Ms. Cathleen Murphy

Program Recruiter, Senior

Office of the Dean

The University of Arizona

College of Education, Room

1430 E. 2nd Street

P.O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621- Fax: (520) 621-1827
E-mail: cathleenmurphy@arizona.edu

Dr. Karin Nolan, Associate Professor of Music

Director of Field Experience-College of Fine Arts

The University of Arizona

Music Building, Room 124

P. O. Box 210004

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 626-5656 Fax: (520) 621-1307
E-mail: knolan@arizona.edu

Ms. Maria Orozco, Assistant Professor of Practice
College of Education

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 621-1700

E-mail: morozcol@arizona.edu

Mr. Michael Perkins, Program Coordinator

Center for Recruitment and Retention of Mathematics Teachers
Mathematics Building

617 N. Santa Rita Avenue

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210089

Tucson AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) 203-2502 Fax (520) 621-8322
E-mail: mkperkin@math.arizona.edu

Dr. Elizabeth Pope

Associate Professor of Practice

Department of Educational Psychology

College of Education, Room 617

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) Fax: (520) 621-2909
E-mail: ejpope@arizona.edu

Ms. Agi Post

Coordinator, IMPACTS Elementary Program

Center for Recruitment and Retention of Mathematics Teachers
Mathematics Building

617 N. Santa Rita Avenue
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The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210089

Tucson AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) Fax (520)
E-mail: agipost@arizona.edu

Dr. Laurie Seder, Associate Professor of Practice
Department of Disability and Psychoeducational Studies
College of Education, Room

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 626-2422 Fax: (520)

E-mail: Iseder@arizona.edu

Ms. Maggie Shafer, Director of Field Experiences
Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 835B

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-5908 Fax: (520) 621-1853

E-mail: margaretshafer@arizona.edu

Dr. Crystal Soltero, Professor of Practice

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 715

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 626-6976 Fax: (520) 621-1853
E-mail: csoltero@arizona.edu

Dr. Gretchen Stickney, Co-Director

Center for Recruitment and Retention of Mathematics Teachers
Mathematics Building

617 N. Santa Rita Avenue

The University of Arizona

P.O. Box 210089

Tucson AZ 85721-0089

Phone: (520) 621-6892 Fax (520)

E-mail: gstickney@arizona.edu

Dr. Patty Stowers, Professor of Practice

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 702

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: 621-7820 Fax: 621-1853

E-mail: pstowers@arizona.edu

Dr. Erin Turner, Professor

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 719

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069
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Phone: (520) 626-0085 Fax: (520) 626-6005
E-mail: eturner@arizona.edu

Dr. Jennifer White, Associate Professor of Practice
Department of Disability and Psychoeducational Studies
College of Education, Room

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-7811 Fax:

E-mail: jenniferm@arizona.edu

Dr. Matthew Williams

Associate Professor and Coordinator of Music Education
The University of Arizona

Music Building, Room 151

College of Fine Arts

P. O. Box 210004

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-3394 Fax: (520)

E-mail: mlwilliams@arizona.edu

Ms. Trina Zimmermann, Principal Coordinator of Field Experiences
Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) Fax: (520)

E-mail: tzimmermann@arizona.edu

SCHOOL DISTRICT AND INDEPENDENT/CHARTER SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Emma Batty, Principal

Tanque Verde Elementary School
Tanque Verde Unified School District
2600 N Fennimore Ave

Tucson, AZ 85749

Phone: (520) 749-4244

E-mail: ebatty@tang.org

Ms. Pam Betten

Chief Academic Officer/Curriculum & Instruction
Sunnyside Unified School District #12

2238 E. Ginter Road

Tucson, AZ 85706

Phone: (520) 545-2196 Fax: (520)
E-mail: pamb@susd12.org

Chad Blair, Principal

Paulo Freire Freedom School
300 E. University Blvd, Suite 10
Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: (520)

E-mail: chadb@CITYccl.org



mailto:eturner@arizona.edu
mailto:jenniferm@arizona.edu
mailto:mlwilliams@arizona.edu
mailto:tzimmermann@arizona.edu
mailto:ebatty@tanq.org
mailto:pamb@susd12.org
mailto:chadb@CITYccl.org

Ms. Carrie Burdon, Professional Development Program
Program Manager

Tucson Unified School District

1010 E. Tenth Street

Tucson, Arizona 85719

Phone: (520)232-7302 Fax: (520)

Email: carrie.burdon@tusdl.org

Ms. Tassi Call

Associate Superintendent

Elementary Education

Amphitheater Public Schools

701 West Wetmore Road

Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: 696-5174 Fax:

E-mail: tcall@amphi.com

Ms. Angelina Canto

Superintendent

Nogales Unified School District

310 W. Plum Street

Nogales, AZ 85621

Phone: (520)397-7941 Fax: (520) 287-3300
E-mail: acanto@nusd.k12.az.us

Mr. Ruben Diaz

Superintendent

Baboquivari Unified School District
Highway 86, Milepost 115.5

Sells, AZ 85634

Phone: (520) 719-1200

Email: rdiaz@busd40.org

Dr. Thad Dugan

Superintendent

Chicanos Por La Causa Community Schools
373 W. Prince Road

Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: (520) 887-0045

E-mail: thad.dugan@cplc.org

Mr. Jose Gastelum
Superintendent

Sunnyside Unified School District
2238 East Ginter Rd

Tucson, AZ 85706

Phone :

Email : joseg@susd12.org

Ms. JoAnn Groh

Director of Academics

CITY Center for Collaborative Learning
650 N. 6™ Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520) 360-5113

E-mail: joann@CITYccl.org

Dr. Scott Hagerman, Superintendent
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Tanque Verde Unified School District

2300 N. Tanque Verde Loop Road, Bldg. 1

Tucson, AZ 85749

Phone: (520) 749-5751, Ext. 4101 Fax: (520) 749-5400
E-mail: shagerman@tang.org

Dr. Flori Huitt, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction
Tucson Unified School District

1010 E. Tenth Street

Tucson, Arizona 85719

Phone: (520) 225-6282

Email: flori.huitt@tusdl.org

Ms. Elizabeth Jacome
Amphitheater Public Schools
701 West Wetmore Road
Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: 696-5178

E-mail: ejacome@amphi.com

Mr. Todd Jaeger, Superintendent

Amphitheater Public Schools

701 West Wetmore Road

Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: 696-5205 Fax: (520) 696-5015
E-mail: tjaeger@amphi.com

Ms. Denise Linsalata, Assistant Superintendent
Marana Unified School District

11279 W. Grier Road

Marana, AZ 85653

Phone:

E-mail: D.L.Linsalata@maranausd.org

Dr. Tamara McAllister, Assistant Superintendent
Flowing Wells Unified School District

1556 W. Prince Road

Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: (520) 696-8822

E-mail: tamara.mcallister@fwusd.org

Dr. Jennifer McBeth
Superintendent

Bisbee Unified School District
519 Melody Ln

Bisbee, AZ 85603-3047

Phone : (520) 432-5381

E-mail : jmcbeth@busd.k12.az.us

Ms. Mary Montano

Director of Professional Development
Sunnyside Unified School District #12

2238 E. Ginter Road

Tucson, AZ 85706

Phone: (520) 545-2039 Fax: (520)
E-mail: mariamo@susd12.org

Ms. Alicia Nourse
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Program Manager, Teacher Development Academy
Tucson Unified School District

1010 E. Tenth Street

Tucson, Arizona 85719

Phone: (520) 225-4935 Fax: (520)

Email: alicia.nourse@tusdl.org

Ms. Jessica Montierth

Principal and Director of Exceptional Student Services
Presidio School

1695 E. Ft. Lowell

Tucson, AZ 85719

Phone: (520) 881-5222

E-mail: jmontierthpuls@presidioschool.com

Ms. Kelly Pinkerton, Director of Assessment and Innovative Learning
Vail Unified School District

13801 E. Benson Highway

Vail, AZ 85641

Phone: (520) Fax:

E-mail: pinkertonk@vailschooldistrict.org

Dr. Roxana Rico, Superintendent

Continental Elementary School District

P. O. Box 547

Green Valley, AZ 85622

Phone: (520) 625-4581 Fax: (220) 648-2569
E-mail: roxana.rico@csd39.org

Ms. Sherri Rosalik, M.Ed

Superintendent

Palominas Elementary School District 49

P.O. Box 38

Hereford, AZ 85615

Phone: 520-366-6204 Fax: 520-366-5717

E-mail: rosaliks@psd49.net

Mr. Stephen Schadler

(Retired) Assistant Superintendent for Teaching, Learning and Assessing
Santa Cruz Valley Unified School District No. 35

1374 W. Frontage Road

Rio Rico, AZ 85648

Phone: (520) Fax: (520)

Email: sschadler@scv35.org

Ms. Tanya Schrantz

Coordinator of New Teacher Induction Program
Department of Curriculum & Professional Development
Tucson Unified School District

555 S. Tucson Blvd.

Tucson, AZ 85716

Phone: (520)232-7307 Fax:

Email: Tanya.Schrantz@tusdl.org

Dr. Daniel Streeter
Superintendent

Marana Unified School District
11279 W. Grier Rd., Suite 106
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Marana, AZ 85653
Phone: (520) 682-4777
Email: D.L.Streeter@maranausd.org

Dr. Manny Valenzuela, Superintendent

Sahuarita Unified School District No. 30

350 W. Sahuarita Rd.

Sahuarita, AZ 85629

Phone: (520) 625-3502, Ext. 1001 Fax: (520) 625-5380
E-mail: mvalenzuela@sahuarita.net

Ms. Mindy Westover, Associate Superintendent
Catalina Foothills School District

2101 E. River Road

Tucson, AZ 85718

Phone: (520)209-7538 Fax: (520)
E-mail: mwestover@cfsd16.org

COMMUNITY/GOVERNMENT AGENCIES REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Cheryl Bokowski

Assistant Director of Operations

Arizona K12 Center

99 E. Virginia Ave., Suite 100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Work: (602) 443-6444  Fax: (602) 443-6454
E-mail: cbokowski@AZK12.O0RG

Ms. Monica Brinkerhoff

Associate Vice President for Early Childhood Education
United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona

330 N Commerce Park Loop #200, Tucson, AZ 85745
E-mail: mbrinkerhoff@unitedwaytucson.org

Office: 520-903-3939

Mr. Eric Brooks (WHO REPLACED ERICK BROOKS)
Director of Educator Recruitment and Retention

Arizona Department of Education

1535 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phone: (602) 542-3532 Fax: (602)

E-mail: eric.brooks@azed.gov

Ms. Deborah Bryson

Chief Deputy Superintendent

Office of the Pima County School Superintendent
200 N. Stone Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520) 724-8451

E-mail: deborah.bryson@schools.pima.gov

Ms. Melinda Gomez
Community Impact Manager
Education Forward Arizona
Helios Education Campus
4747 N. 32" Street, Suite 150
Phoenix, AZ 85018
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Phone:
E-mail: mgomez@educationforwardarizona.org

Dr. Melissa Hernandez

Associate Vice President for Cradle to Career Partnership
United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona

330 N Commerce Park Loop #200, Tucson, AZ 85745
E-mail: mhernandez@unitedwaytucson.org

Office: 520-903-3934

Dr. Teresa Hill

Chief Executive Officer

Tucson Values Teachers

1760 E. River Rd., Suite 280

Tucson, AZ 85718

Phone: (520)203-8538 Fax:
E-mail thill@tucsonvaluesteachers.org

Ms. DaNel Hogan

Waters Center for Systems Thinking
4500 North Oracle Road, Suite 110
Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: (208) 599-5454

E-mail: braidedstem@gmail.com

Ms. Megan Kirts

Director of Educator Program
Thomas R. Brown Foundation
1996 N. Kolb Road

Tucson, AZ 85715

Phone: (520)

E-mail: megan@trbff.org

Ms. Marianne Landrith

Program Director, Frameworks & Foundations and GiftED
Office of the Pima County School Superintendent

200 N. Stone Ave.

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Phone: (520) 724-8995 Fax: (520) 770-4210
E-mail: marianne.landrith@schools.pima.gov

Dr. Michael Parker

Dean of Humanities and Social Sciences

Pima Community College

West Campus

2202 W. Anklam Rd.

Tucson, AZ 85709

Phone: (520) 206-3375 Fax: (520)
E-mail: mparker7@pima.edu

Ms. Daniela Robles

Executive Director

Arizona K12 Center

99 E. Virginia Ave., Suite 100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Work: (602) 443-6444 Fax: (602) 443-6454
E-mail: drobles@AZK12.0RG
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Ms. Tirza Sanders

Program Manager for Teacher Education

Pima Community College

Desert Vista Campus

5901 South Calle Santa Cruz

Tucson, AZ 85709

Phone: (520) 206-5385 Fax: (520) 206-5263
E-mail: tsanders4@pima.edu

Ms. Bobbie Schorr

Grants Director

Thomas R. Brown Foundations
1996 N. Kolb Road

Tucson, AZ 85715

Phone: (520) 345-5300

E-mail: bobbie@trbff.org

Dr. Brian Stewart

Campus Vice President

Tribal and Indigenous Nations Liaison

Northwest Campus

Pima Community College

7600 N. Shannon Road

Tucson, AZ 85709

Phone: (520)206-2111 Fax: (520) 206-
E-mail: bstewart@pima.edu

Ms. Jamie Wilber

Deputy Associate Superintendent

Arizona Department of Education

1535 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phone: (602) 542-3532 Fax: (602)
E-mail: jamie.wilber@azed.gov

Mr. Dustin Williams

Pima County School Superintendent

Office of the Pima County Superintendent

200 N. Stone Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520) 724-8451 Fax: (520) 770-4210

E-mail: dustin.williams@schools.pima.gov
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PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION BOARD
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, 2025-2026

Dr. Regina Deil-Amen, Interim Dean and Professor
College of Education, Room 201

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069

Tucson, AZ 85721-0069

Phone: (520) 621-1081 Fax: (520) 621-9271
E-mail: reginadl @arizona.edu

Ms. Deborah Bryson

Chief Deputy Superintendent

Office of the Pima County School Superintendent
200 N. Stone Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520) 724-8451

E-mail: deborah.bryson@schools.pima.gov

Ms. Angelina Canto

Superintendent

Nogales Unified School District

310 W. Plum Street

Nogales, AZ 85621

Phone: (520) 397-7941 Fax: (520) 287-3300
E-mail: acanto@nusd.k12.az.us

Dr. Flori Huitt

Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction
Tucson Unified School District

1010 E. Tenth Street

Tucson, Arizona 85719

Phone: (520) 225-6282 Fax: (520)

Email: flori.huitt@tusdl.org

Dr. Jennifer Kirkpatrick, Associate Professor of Practice
Department of Disability and Psychoeducational Studies
College of Education, Room

P. O. Box 210069

The University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: (520) 621-3086 Fax: (520)

E-mail: kirkpatrickj@arizona.edu

Mr. Stephen Schadler, PPB Executive Director

(Retired) Assistant Superintendent for Teaching, Learning and Assessing
Santa Cruz Valley Unified School District No. 35

1374 W. Frontage Road

Rio Rico, AZ 85648

Phone: (520) 375-8268 Fax: (520) 281-7093

E-mail: sschadler@scv35.org

Dr. Patty Stowers, Professor of Practice

Department of Teaching, Learning and Sociocultural Studies
College of Education, Room 702

The University of Arizona

P. O. Box 210069
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